STATEMENT -7

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

PANCHAYAT ELECTION-2007

DETAILS OF UNCONTESTED SEATS WON CATEGORYWISE
IN DIFFERENT DISTRICT IN GENERAL ELECTION TO GRAM PANCHAYAT - 2007

DISTRICT
& PARTY

TOTAL

UNCONTESTED

ST

SC

MBC

OBC

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

FEMALE

TOTAL

SEATS

WEST

245

SDF

63

49

45

26

24

22

244

INC

SGPP

CPI(M)

IND

DISTRICT TOTAL

245

63

50

45

26

24

22

245

SOUTH

151

SDF

30

17

37

24

22

13

151

INC

SGPP

CPI(M)

IND

DISTRICT TOTAL

151

30

17

37

24

22

13

151

EAST

121

SDF

30

16

18

19

20

121

INC

SGPP

CPI(M)

IND

DISTRICT TOTAL

121

30

16

18

19

20

121

NORTH

68

SDF

44

22

68

INC

SGPP

CPI(M)

IND

DISTRICT TOTAL

68

44

22

68

GRAND TOTAL

585

167

105

18

16

100

69

66

44

585




