STATEMENT -7

STATE ELECTION COMMISSION PANCHAYAT ELECTION-2007

DETAILS OF UNCONTESTED SEATS WON CATEGORYWISE IN DIFFERENT DISTRICT IN GENERAL ELECTION TO GRAM PANCHAYAT - 2007

DISTRICT	TOTAL	ST		SC		MBC		OBC		TOTAL
& PARTY	UNCONTESTED	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	MALE	FEMALE	
	SEATS									
WEST	245									
SDF		63	49	8	7	45	26	24	22	244
INC		•								
SGPP										
CPI(M)										
IND			1							1
DISTRICT TOTAL	245	63	50	8	7	45	26	24	22	245
SOUTH	151									
SDF		30	17	5	3	37	24	22	13	151
INC										
SGPP										
CPI(M)										
IND										
DISTRICT TOTAL	151	30	17	5	3	37	24	22	13	151
EAST	121									
SDF		30	16	4	5	18	19	20	9	121
INC										
SGPP										
CPI(M)										
IND										
DISTRICT TOTAL	121	30	16	4	5	18	19	20	9	121
NORTH	68									
SDF		44	22	1	1					68
INC										
SGPP										
CPI(M)										
IND										
DISTRICT TOTAL	68	44	22	1	1					68
GRAND TOTAL	585	167	105	18	16	100	69	66	44	585